
Pos 

PRO3 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

SPM 
1 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 

PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 

PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 
PRO3 

SPM 

SPM 

No. 

55 
244 
96 
144 
136 
89 
150 
91 
172 
141 
24 
67 
121 
119 
10 
42 
114 
237 

115 
15 
08 
122 
177 

125 

72 

Name 

Kyle Byers 
Corey Peters 
Brian Bercovitz 
Shaun Northrop 
Dirk Groeneveld 
Bryce Scott 
Martin Berryman 
Daniele Hovington 
David Stenner 
Rob Johnston 
Jeff McAffer 
Bruce Mattare 
Andrew Michel 
Jim Cissell 
Coley Tipton 
R G Wellington 
Bruce Humberstone 
Zack Watson 

Joe White 
Chris Hart 
Nor Coquillard 
Duncan Pearce 
John Parkinson 

Doug Rawlyk 

Greg Creitz 

Town 

Auburn WA 
Newcastle WA 
Bothell WA 
Buckley WA 
Seattle WA 
Spokane WA 
Coquitlam BC 
Bothell WA 
Port Coquitlam BC 
Abbotsford BC 
Kirkland WA 
Coeur d'Alene ID 
Sammamish WA 
Seattle WA 
Covington WA 
Tacoma WA 
Seattle WA 
St Helens OR 

Spokane Valley WA 
Yakima WA 
Seattle WA 
West Vancouver BC 
Victoria BC 

Calgary AB 

Lake Oswego OR 

Make 

1989 BMW E-30 
1989 BMW 325i 
1987 BMW 325 
1990 BMW 325i 
1987 BMW E30 
1991 BMW 325 
1988 BMW 325i 
1987 BMW 325 
1991 BMW 325i 
1989 BMW 325i 
1990 BMW 325i 
1990 BMW 325i 
1988 BMW 325 
1987 BMW 325is 
1989 BMW 325I 
1987 BMW 325is 
1990 BMW 325is 
1990 BMW 325 

1990 BMW 325i 
1990 BMW 325i 
1990 BMW 325i 
1988 BMW 325is 
1990 BMW 325 

2003 BMW 330ci 

1973 Porsche 914-6 

Color 

wh/blu/grn 
Green 
Red/Wht 
Blue and Black 
Orange 
Blu/ Blk/Wht 
Red 
Wh/Red/Blue 
Silver/Blue 
Purple 
Green/Black 
Wh/BlackGrn 
Red 
White/Blk 
White 
Royal Blue 
Red & White 
Multi 

Red and Gray 
Red & Grey 
White/Green 
Red 
Blue 

Red 

Yellow 

Laps 

18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
18 
17 
17 
15 
9 

18 

Club 

CSCC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
NWMS 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
SCCBC 
SCCBC 
IRDC 
NWMS 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
CSCC 

NWMS 
NMSW 
CSCC 
SCCBC 
SCCBC 

NWMS 

CSCC 

LIC # 

1339 
1347 
1227 
1315 
1492 
1189 
1450 
1221 
1172 
1405 
1024 
1494 
1524 
1119 
1212 
1242 
1114 
1601 

1015 
1255 
1475 
1122 
1520 

1125 

1528 

Sponsor 

Byers Custom Autobody Nagy Autohaus Wicked Fabrication PPG Equipment Unlimited 
KD Motorsports 
Lovitt Motors/Grip Racing 
Advanced Auto Fabrication 

Scott Motorsports / FabTek 
BimmerWorld/DiffsOnline.com 
Lovitt Motors/Lowe Group Racing 

Mr.Noodles/Fresh Gourmet/Mrs.Cubbisons 
KD Motorsports / Scared Hare Racing 
Advanced Auto Fabrication 
Eyes on Sammamish/Redmond Ridge Eyecare 
VoiceGuy.com - Racer On Rails 
RaceronRails, Sharkuille O'Neil 
KD Motorsports 
Midnight Motorsports 

WHITEINC 
WHITEINC 
KD Motorsports 
The Urban Garage 
KD Motorsports, Helmsman Group 

Rawlyk Developments Inc 

Columbia Pacific Development 

Best Time 

1:20.824 
1:21.117 
1:20.826 
1:20.857 
1:21.543 
1:21.517 
1:21.116 
1:21.343 
1:21.577 
1:21.511 
1:20.924 
1:22.390 
1:23.222 
1:23.516 
1:20.738 
1:23.536 
1:22.044 
1:20.971 

1:20.722 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE FINAL 
Car #10 >> -1 Lap -- Avoidable Contact -- $50 Fine 
Car #237 >> -1 Lap -- Avoidable Contact -- $50 Fine 

Printed: 6/8/2019 1:03:48 PM 

Timing and Scoring: Gerald Lee 
Race Steward: Scott Morton 
Assistant Race Steward: Duane Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  ICSCC/NWMS 

Margin of Victory 
1.635 

Avg. Speed 
75.320 

Best Lap Tm 
1:20.722 

Best Speed 
75.816 

Best Lap by 
125 - Doug Rawlyk 

NORTHWEST MOTORSPORTS  GRAND PRIX
May 31st, June 1st & 2nd, 2019       

NWMS Grand Prix -- Sat - Race 6 

Group 1 

Race 

Race started at 15:28:39 

Spokane County Raceway (Short) 1.700 miles 

6/1/2019 15:16 



Pos 

CR 
1 

SM 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 

CR 

SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 

SM 

No. 

139 

87 
1 
43 
52 
135 
93 
147 
29 
46 

01 

Name 

Daniel Shrader 

Will Schrader 
Tracey Hazard 
Dave Dunning 
Fred Tobey 
Mike Tripp 
Brian Anderson 
Ian Anderson 
Frank DiMiceli 
John Connelly 

Don Kittmer 

Town 

Vancouver WA 

Happy Valley OR 
South Surrey BC 
Portland OR 
Chehalis WA 
Freeland WA 
Battle Ground WA 
Spokane WA 
Renton WA 
Portland OR 

Gig Harbor WA 

Make 

1976 VW Rabbit 

1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1991 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1992 Mazda Miata 
1990 Mazda Miata 
1993 Mazda Miata 

1994 Mazda Miata 

Color 

Wht/Blu 

White Red 
Green 
Blu/Green 
Red/Black 
White 
Red 
Red 
Red/Blue 
Dark Green 

Black 

Laps 

16 

17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
17 
16 

Club 

CSCC 

SCCA 
TC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSSC 
NWMS 
IRDC 
CSCC 

IRDC 

LIC # 

1139 

SCCA 
1477 
1143 
1152 
1135 
1443 
1147 
1029 
1526 

1505 

Sponsor 

St. John's Auto Center/Advantage Collision Center 

Miatacage.com / Midas 
TJ Mechanical Services 
Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center 
Midas / Advantage Collision/Adna Iron Works/StoponDime.com 

Maximum Effort Racing 

Pat's Autosport 
Miatacage / Weyland-Yutani Corp. 

UniGlobe Manufacturing 

Best Time 

1:32.551 

1:21.383 
1:22.496 
1:23.033 
1:22.656 
1:23.354 
1:24.300 
1:25.192 
1:31.589 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE FINAL 

Printed: 6/8/2019 11:30:14 AM 

Timing and Scoring: Gerald Lee 
Race Steward: Scott Morton 
Assistant Race Steward: Duane Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  ICSCC/NWMS 

Margin of Victory 
16.493 

Avg. Speed 
47.987 

Best Lap Tm 
1:21.383 

Best Speed 
75.200 

Best Lap by 
87 - Will Schrader 

NORTHWEST MOTORSPORTS  GRAND PRIX
May 31st, June 1st & 2nd, 2019       

NWMS Grand Prix -- Sat - Race 6 

Group 2 

Race 

Race started at 16:03:28 

Spokane County Raceway (Short) 1.700 miles 

6/1/2019 15:55 



Pos 

BSR 
1 
2 
3 

CF 
1 
2 

FF 
DNF 

FM 
1 
2 

NOW 
DNF 

Class 

BSR 
BSR 
BSR 

CF 
CF 

FF 

FM 
FM 

NOW 

No. 

57 
42 
77 

32 
33 

3 

41 
116 

250 

Name 

Bruce Beachman 
Tom Forsyth 
Hal Strong 

R Lawence Bangert 
Trout Roberts 

Noor Al-Khazraji 

George Doran 
Ralph Frum 

Rich Gaffey 

Town 

Woodinville WA 
Kirkland WA 
Freeland WA 

Issaquah WA 
Tucson AZ 

Vancouver WA 

Spokane WA 
sioux falls SD 

Spokane WA 

Make 

Caterham Seven 
Caterham Seven 
Caterham CSR 260 

1979 Crossle 35F 
1981 Crossle 45F 

1983 Royale RP33M 

1999 Mazda Formula Mazda 
1998 Mazda FM 

Radical pr6 

Color 

Blue 
White 
Yellow 

Turqo/Wht 
Blu/Yel 

RED 

Blk/Burgandy 
Red 

yellow/red 

Laps 

17 
17 
17 

17 
16 

2 

17 
12 

1 

Club 

IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 

IRDC 
IRDC 

TC 

NWMS 
IRDC 

NWMS 

LIC # 

1256 

1519 

1332 
1033 

1522 

1041 
1536 

Sponsor 

Beachman Racing 
Beachman Racing 
Beachman Racing 

R and A Mfg 
Mammy Lo/DnD Fabricating/My Rich Uncle VISA/My kids inheritance. 

GRESHAM COLLISION CENTER, correct car suv 

Windermere Manito Real Estate 

Best Time 

1:20.048 
1:20.954 
1:21.474 

1:16.926 
1:22.704 

1:20.259 

1:12.515 
1:16.479 

1:29.856 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE FINAL 
Car #250 >> -1 lap -- Avoidable Contact -- $50 Fine 

Printed: 6/8/2019 11:31:02 AM 

Timing and Scoring: Gerald Lee 
Race Steward: Scott Morton 
Assistant Race Steward: Duane Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  ICSCC/NWMS 

Margin of Victory 
6.595 

Avg. Speed 
48.310 

Best Lap Tm 
1:12.515 

Best Speed 
84.396 

Best Lap by 
41 - George Doran 

NORTHWEST MOTORSPORTS  GRAND PRIX
May 31st, June 1st & 2nd, 2019       

NWMS Grand Prix -- Sat - Race 6 

Group 3 & 6 

Race 

Race started at 14:42:55 

Spokane County Raceway (Short) 1.700 miles 

6/1/2019 14:40 



Pos 

FC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Class 

FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 
FC 

No. 

03 
93 
04 
72 
8 
34 
31 
44 
88 

Name 

Gavin Aitken 
Andrew Dobbie 
Greg Coffin 
Stephen Ross 
Michael Webb 
Jason Gillen 
Scott Olsen 
Doug Connon 
Glenn Yuen 

Town 

Victoria BC 
Langley BC 
Veradale WA 
Calgary AB 
Calgary AB 
Priddis AB 
Kelso WA 
Calgary AB 
Calgary AB 

Make 

2003 V.Diemen RF 03 
2002 V Diemen RF-02 
2007 Mygale SJ07 
2008 V Diemen DP-08 
2008 V Diemen DP-08-2 
2001 V Diemen RF-01 
1987 Swift FB87 
1997 V Diemen RF97 
2000 V Diemen RF00 

Color 

Yellow 
Black 
Blue 
Blue/Orange 
Green/White 
Gray/Yellow 
White 
Blue 
Red 

Laps 

19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 
16 

Club 

VMSC 
SCCBC 
NWMS 
CVRC 
NASCC 
ARCA 
TC 
ARCA 
WCMA 

LIC # 

CACC 
CACC 
1004 
WCMA 
FIA 
WCMA 
1132 
WCMA 
WCMA 

Sponsor 

Go2mobi, XLR8 Racing, MK Technologies, Geartronics 
Madison Street Capital, The Dowco Group, Taylor Law 
Hayes Cages 
Refine Auto Salon, Chinook Aviation, Reigal Italia, Vintage Care 

GRESHAM COLLISION CENTER, correct car suv 

Dynamic Risk 

Best Time 

1:09.731 
1:08.363 
1:09.759 
1:11.970 
1:11.865 
1:12.419 
1:14.678 
1:14.706 
1:12.837 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE FINAL 

Printed: 6/8/2019 11:31:23 AM 

Timing and Scoring: Gerald Lee 
Race Steward: Scott Morton 
Assistant Race Steward: Duane Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  ICSCC/NWMS 

Margin of Victory 
0.100 

Avg. Speed 
86.673 

Best Lap Tm 
1:08.363 

Best Speed 
89.522 

Best Lap by 
93 - Andrew Dobbie 

NORTHWEST MOTORSPORTS  GRAND PRIX
May 31st, June 1st & 2nd, 2019       

NWMS Grand Prix -- Sat - Race 6 

Group 3 & 6 

Race G3-FC 

Race started at 16:46:38 

Spokane County Raceway (Short) 1.700 miles 

6/1/2019 16:30 



Pos 

GT1 
1 
2 
3 
4 

GT2 
1 
2 

ITE 
1 

SE46 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

SST 
1 
2 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 

GT1 
GT1 
GT1 
GT1 

GT2 
GT2 

ITE 

SE46 
SE46 
SE46 
SE46 
SE46 
SE46 

SST 
SST 

ST 

No. 

17 
85 
155 
71 

26 
00 

133 

108 
95 
132 
18 
19 
125 

39 
44 

28 

Name 

Mike Kelley 
John Daschel 
Rick Bostrom 
Michael McKinney 

Pete Nicacio 
John Schweitzer 

Steven Powell 

Dan Gavrila 
Charles Hurley 
Zack George 
Jon Lee 
Michael Conatore 
Doug Rawlyk 

Eric Krause 
Curt Wikstrom 

James Hudson 

Town 

Richland WA 
Spokane Valley WA 
Tacoma WA 
Richland WA 

Richland WA 
Fife WA 

Beavercreek OR 

Kirkland WA 
Monroe WA 
Yakima WA 
Spokane WA 
Kennewick WA 
Calgary AB 

Woodinville WA 
Fox Island WA 

Bend OR 

Make 

1997 Pontiac Gran Prix 
2007 Chevrolet Silverado 
2003 Pontiac Grand Prix 
2010 Chevrolet Impala 

2016 Ford Fusion Stock Car 
2018 Ford Fusion 

1965 FFR Challenge 

2001 BMW 330ci 
2002 BMW 330Ci 
2003 BMW 330CI 
2003 BMW 330ci 
2001 BMW 330Ci 
2003 BMW 330ci 

1994 Porsche 968 
2002 Chevrolet Corvette 

2005 Subaru WRX STi 

Color 

Silver/Blue 
Black 
Red 
Org/Wh 

Blue / Grey 
Red White 

Yellow 

Black 
Redbull 
Rad 
Green 
Blue 
Red 

Red/Wht 
Torch Red 

Blue 

Laps 

20 
20 
19 
19 

20 
19 

19 

20 
19 
19 
19 
18 
18 

20 
20 

Club 

NWMS 
IRDC 
IRDC 
NWMS 

NWMS 
IRDC 

CSCC 

IRDC 
IRDC 
IRDC 
NWMS 
TC 
NWMS 

IRDC 
IRDC 

TC 

LIC # 

1017 
1085 
1155 
1415 

1470 
1486 

1133 

1116 
1095 
1432 
1394 
1019 
1125 

1039 
1244 

1109 

Sponsor 

Riverside Cillision 
www.trucklandspokane.com 
Linda Woj / Tremco Barrier Solutions 
Riverside Collision 

Nicacio Motorsports 
Superior Builders 

Ryon Welding/  Oil Filter Service/  Julie "The Good Wife" Powell 

AAF/DNA Racing 
Grip Racing 
Rays Auto Center - BimmerFAHRT 
Advanced Auto Fabrication 
AAF/Les Schwab Queensgate Richland 
Rawlyk Developments Inc 

EKR / JK Consulting 
Ray's Auto Center/ T & T Tire Factory/ Genuine Auto Glass 

Subaru of Bend 

Best Time 

1:13.440 
1:13.538 
1:17.112 
1:15.130 

1:16.898 
1:16.583 

1:20.285 

1:18.092 
1:18.245 
1:19.374 
1:20.936 
1:19.151 
1:21.279 

1:14.724 
1:14.881 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE FINAL 

Printed: 6/8/2019 1:01:33 PM 

Timing and Scoring: Gerald Lee 
Race Steward: Scott Morton 
Assistant Race Steward: Duane Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  ICSCC/NWMS 

Margin of Victory 
1.618 

Avg. Speed 
81.357 

Best Lap Tm 
1:13.440 

Best Speed 
83.333 

Best Lap by 
17 - Mike Kelley 

NORTHWEST MOTORSPORTS  GRAND PRIX
May 31st, June 1st & 2nd, 2019       

NWMS Grand Prix -- Sat - Race 6 

Group 4 

Race 

Race started at 13:27:48 

Spokane County Raceway (Short) 1.700 miles 

6/1/2019 13:25 



Pos 

CT4 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

EIP 
1 
2 
3 
4 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 

NCW 
1 
2 
3 

Not classified 
DNS 

Class 

CT4 
CT4 
CT4 
CT4 

CT4 
CT4 
CT4 
CT4 

EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 
EIP 

EIP 

NCW 
NCW 
NCW 

NCW 

No. 

49 
10 
08 
136 

89 
121 
122 
177 

57 
55 
237 
24 
146 

15 

53 
139 
178 

18 

Name 

Roldan de Guzman 
Colin Koehler 
Nor Coquillard 
Dirk Groeneveld 

Bryce Scott 
Andrew Michel 
Duncan Pearce 
John Parkinson 

Duane Martinsen 
Kyle Byers 
Zack Watson 
Jeff McAffer 
Lester Soman 

Joe White 

David Christiansen 
Anthony Nufer 
Jim Butterworth 

Chris Ward 

Town 

Seattle WA 
Spanaway WA 
Seattle WA 
Seattle WA 

Spokane WA 
Sammamish WA 
West Vancouver BC 
Victoria BC 

Port Orchard WA 
Auburn WA 
St Helens OR 
Kirkland WA 
Garibaldi Highlands BC 

Spokane Valley WA 

Castlegar BC 
Spokane Valley WA 
Woodinville WA 

Liberty Lake WA 

Make 

2013 Scion FRS 
2013 Scion FRS 
1990 BMW 325i 
1987 BMW E30 

1991 BMW 325 
1988 BMW 325 
1988 BMW 325is 
1990 BMW 325 

1985 Mazda RX-7 
1989 BMW E-30 
1990 BMW 325 
1990 BMW 325i 
1987 Porsche 944 

1990 BMW 325i 

2004 Chevrolet Z06 Corvette 
1976 Porsche 912E 
1989 BMW 325is 

BMW E46 

Color 

White 
Orange 
White/Green 
Orange 

Blu/ Blk/Wht 
Red 
Red 
Blue 

Orange 
wh/blu/grn 
Multi 
Green/Black 
Black 

Red and Gray 

Blue 
Blk/Wht/Red 
white/blue 

Grn and Whi 

Laps 

18 
17 
17 
13 

18 
18 
18 
18 
3 

18 
17 
16 

Club 

IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 

NWMS 
IRDC 
SCCBC 
SCCBC 

IRDC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
IRDC 
SCCBC 

NWMS 

CACC 
NWMS 
IRDC 

NWMS 

LIC # 

1349 
1110 
1475 
1492 

1189 
1524 
1122 
1520 

1057 
1339 
1601 
1024 
1602 

1015 

CACC 
1603 
1613 

1513 

Sponsor 

Toyota Racing Development, Hoosier, Team Hayai 
Toyota Racing Development, BFG 
KD Motorsports 

Scott Motorsports / FabTek 
Eyes on Sammamish/Redmond Ridge Eyecare 
The Urban Garage 
KD Motorsports, Helmsman Group 

Pat's Autosport 
Byers Custom Autobody Nagy Autohaus Wicked Fabrication PPG Equipment Unlimited 

KD Motorsports / Scared Hare Racing 
Paradise Fabrication 

WHITEINC 

Dell Transport 

Best Time 

1:22.429 
1:22.481 
1:22.418 
1:21.304 

1:20.307 
1:20.664 
1:21.602 
1:20.629 
1:21.580 

1:22.896 
1:24.316 
1:30.537 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
RACE FINAL 

Printed: 6/8/2019 11:39:17 AM 

Timing and Scoring: Gerald Lee 
Race Steward: Scott Morton 
Assistant Race Steward: Duane Martinsen 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  ICSCC/NWMS 

Margin of Victory 
2.639 

Avg. Speed 
75.038 

Best Lap Tm 
1:20.307 

Best Speed 
76.208 

Best Lap by 
57 - Duane Martinsen 

NORTHWEST MOTORSPORTS  GRAND PRIX
May 31st, June 1st & 2nd, 2019       

NWMS Grand Prix -- Sat - Race 6 

Group 5 

Race 

Race started at 14:04:32 

Spokane County Raceway (Short) 1.700 miles 

6/1/2019 14:01 


